MAY 1 4 2019

#013-19

Notice of Determination

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SALTA COUZ

Appendix D

To:			From:				
\times	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: City of Santa Cruz, Water Dept.				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 212 Locust Street, Suite C Santa Cruz, CA 905060				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Heidi Luckenbach, Deputy Director				
X	County Clerk		Phone:831-420-5214				
	County of: Santa Cruz		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
	Address: 701 Ocean Street		,				
	Santa Cruz, CA 95060		Address:				
			Contact:				
			Phone:				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.							
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):2018062071							
Project Title: Newell Creek Dam Inlet Outlet Replacement Project							
Project Applicant: n/a							
Proj	ect Location (include county):	Ben Lomond in unincorporat	ed Santa Cruz County				
Project Description: The Proposed Project consists of the replacement of the existing aging Newell Creek Dam inlet/outlet works in a new location at the Loch Lomond Reservoir and other associated improvements.							
This is to advise that the City of Santa Cruz							
(X) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)							
desc	cribed project on 5/13/2019 (date) cribed project.	and has made the	following determinations regarding the above				
described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.							
3. M	itigation measures [X were	were not] made a cond	ition of the approval of the projection				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □							
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations I was I was not adopted for this project							
6. Findings [⊠ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approved, or negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Santa Cruz, Water Dept, Engineering; 212 Locust Street, Suite C, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Signature (Public Agency): Made A Sucharted Title: Deputy Director Engineering Mg/ Date: May 14 2019 Date Received for filing at OPR. Office of Planning & Research							
Sign	ature (Public Agency): Machi	R. Luchantech	Title: Deputy Director / Engineering May				
Date	Date: May 14 2019 Date Received for filing at OPRO'S Office of Planning & Research						
Dale	· Into 11 DUI	Date Heceive	ed for ming at OPK: O THE OF PRINTING & HESSENCH				
			MAY 14 2019				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HE 2015



		Print	StartOver Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:	
		44 0514		
			NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20180620		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1	DATE	
City of Santa Cruz Water Dept.	hluckenbach@cityofsantacruz.com		05142019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Santa Cruz			013-19	
PROJECT TITLE				
Newell Creek Dam Inlet Outlet Replacement Propert Applicant Name	PROJECT APPLICANT EN		PHONE NUMBER	
Heidi Luckenback	hluckenbach@cityofs			
PROJECTAPPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
212 Locust Street, Ste. C	Santa Cruz	CA	95060	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	7			
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	•	\$3,271.00 \$	3,271.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00 \$	0.00	
□ Exempt from fee				
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	")			
	,		0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	50.00	
County documentary handling fee		\$	30.00	
Other PAYMENT METHOD:		S		
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RI	ECEIVED \$	3,321.00	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
X AMD Che	eryl M.Wiliams, Seni	ior Board Cl	erk	

Severnor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 14 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE